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Contact points for implementation of Directive 2000/14/EC in EU Member States,
EFTA/EEA, EFTA/MRA and CU countries”

MEMBER STATE

Name and address

Marina Lukovnikova
Federal Public Service Health, Food Safety Chain

Tel., Fax and E-mail

Belgium ! Tel: +32 2 524 95 94
Belgique aD?lfie(:Etg\;lart.;ng::;ral Environment Fax: +32 2 524 96 03
Belgié Place Victor Horta 40, bte 10, 2C36/18 E-mail: marina.lukovnikova@milieu.belgie.be
1060 Brussels
Boncho Bonchev
. Ministry of Economy and Energy Tel.: +359 2 940 72 34
Bulgaria Technical Harmonisation and Consumer Policy Fax: +359 2 940 72 34
bwarapns Directorate

8, Slavyanska str.
1000 Sofia

E-mail: b.bonchev@mee.government.bg

Czech Republic
Ceska republika

Vladimir Havlis

Czech Office for Standards, Metrology and Testing
Gorazdova 24

P.O. Box 49

128 01 Praha 2

E-mail: havlis@unmz.cz

Frank Pedersen

Denmark Mini.strv of theI EneronIment . Tel: +45 72 54 45 60
Danmark Environmental Technology - Noise E-mail: frape@mst.dk
Strandgade 29
1401 Copenhagen K
Christian Fabris
Umweltbundesamt (Federal Environment Agency) Tel: +49 340 2103 6547
DGetrm:lny y Segti;)nj 3.t4 N'\claige AIbatemtent of Industrial Plants | Fax: +49 340 2104 6547
eutschlan and Products, Noise Impac o . .
P.O. Box 1406 E-mail: christian.fabris@uba.de
06813 Dessau
Ago Pelisaar
Estonia Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications | Tel: +372 625 6472
. Quality Infrastructure Division Fax: +372 631 3660
Eesti . . .
Harju 11 E-mail: ago.pelisaar@mkm.ee
15072 Tallinn
Ireland Patricia Iversen / Mllchael Davitt Tel: +353 1 631 2197
> Department of Enterprise, Trade and Employment | Fax: 1353 1 631 2811
Eire NSAI Liaison and Standards Unit . L .
: E-mail: patricia iversen@entemp.ie /
Ireland Kildare str. michael davitt@entemp.ie
Dublin 2 *
Kyriakos Psychas / George Papagianopoulos /
Rallis Kostantinos , , Tel: +30 210 864 6065 / 9967
Ministry for the Environment, Physical Planning & Fax: +30 210 864 6065 / 6939
Greece Public Works E-mail: k.psychas@dearth.minenv.gr /
EAAGada Division of Atm. Pollution and Noise Control, - KPSy - *
; g.papagianopoulos@dearth.minenv.gr /
Department of Noise Abatement k rallis@dearth.minenv.qr
Patission 147 - Patissia * * *
11 251 Athens
Ministerio de Industria, Energia y Turismo
Spain ISr:Jdb:ISiEfig(I:ién General de Calidad y Seguridad Tel: +34 91 349 46 40
Espafia Paseo de la Castellana, 160 E-mail: info@minetur.es
28046 Madrid
Pascal Valentin Tel: +33 1 40 81 88 02
France Ministére de I'Ecologie, du Développement durable Fax: +33 1 40 81 98 88
France et de I'Energie E-mail: pascal.valentin@developpement-

Direction générale de la prévention des risques

durable.gouv.fr

" EFTA: European Free Trade Agreement; EEA: European Economic Area; MRA: Mutual Recognition Agreement; CU:
Custom Union. See "The 'Blue Guide' on the implementation of EU product rules", §§ 2.8. and 9.
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Service de la prévention des nuisances et de la
qualité de I'environnement - Mission bruit et agents
physiques

20, avenue de Ségur

75302 Paris 07 SP

Croatia
Hrvatska
Lorenzo Lombardi
Ttaly Ministero dell'’Ambiente e della Tutela del Territorio | Tel: +39 06 5722 5976
Ttali e del Mare Fax: +39 06 5722 8172
alla Via Cristoforo Colombo, 44 E-mail: lombardi.lorenzo@minambiente.it
00147 Roma
Cvorus Marios Kourtellis _ Tel: +357 22 40 56 10
K\'IP glnlstzy of It_at;oLurb, WeIIfare ar;q Social Insurance Fax: +357 22 66 37 88
unpog epartment of Labour Inspection S . . .
1493 Nicosia E-mail: mkourtellis@dli.mlsi.gov.cy
Judite Dipane
Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional
Latvia Eev—.elol&enttl brotection Denartment Tel: +371 67 026 415
Latvija Pgl\llbrt(i);:qs:]e\?ent:?)lwecl:j;\?ir;iospar men E-mail: judite.dipane@varam.gov.lv
25 Peldu str.
Riga, LV-1494
Nina Cesoniené
Lithuania Mini;trv of Envirorjment Tel: +370 706 63584
Lot gssgn,é:_onstru%pn _Products and Process Fax: +370 52663663
ietuva andardisation Division . ;
A. Jakéto g. 4/9 E-mail: n.cesoniene@am.lt
LT-01105 Vilnius
Jean Biver
Luxembourg Administration de I'Environnement Tel: +352 405656-638
Luxembour Division de I'air et du bruit Fax: +352 485078
9 16, rue Eugéne Ruppert E-mail: jean.biver@aev.etat.lu
2453 Luxembourg
Viola Parazka
Hungary Ministry of Environment Tel: +361 457 3566
Magvarorszs Department for Integrated Pollution Control Fax: +361 201 3056
gy g F6 u. 44-50 E-mail: paraszka@mail.ktm.hu
1011 Budapest
Anthony Camilleri
Malta Competition and Consumer Affairs Authority | Tel: +356 21242409 / 23452111 (direct)
Malta - 1 =071 .
Malta Technical Regulations Division Fax: +356 21242406

Mizzi House, National rd.
Blata I-Bajda, HMR 9010

E-mail: anthony.c.camilleri@mccaa.org.mt

Netherlands

Michael Dittrich

TNO (Netherlands Organisation for Applied
Scientific Research)

Tel: +31 15 269 24 01

Nederland Science and Industry, Acoustics Department E-mail: michael.dittrich@tno.nl
P.O. Box 155
2600 AD Delft
Susanne Schmiedt
Bundesministerium flir Wirtschaft, Familie und
Austria Jugend (Federal Ministry of Economy, Family and Tel.: +43 1 71100-0
= . Youth) . - .
- : . @ i.gv.
Osterreich Reeferat I/5A E-mail: susanne.schmiedt@bmwfj.gv.at
Stubenring 1
1010 Wien
Krzysztof Zawislak
Ministerstwo Przedsiebiorczoéci i Technologii (Ministry
of Entrepreneurship and Technology)
Departament Obrotu Towarami Wrazliwymi i Tel: +48 22 262 96 69
Poland Bezpieczenstwa Technicznego / Wydziat Fax: +48 22 262 40 34
Poliska Bezpieczenstwa Technicznego (Technical Safety E-mail: krzysztof.zawislak@mpit.gov.pl /

Unit) - Dyrektywa ws. emisji hatasu przez
urzadzenia uzywane na zewnatrz pomieszczen
Pl. Trzech Krzyzy 3/5

00-507 Warszawa

sekretariatdot@mpit.gov.pl
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Graca Herdade / Otilia Bastos
IAPMEI (Portuguese Agency for Competitiveness

Tel: +351 21 3836000

Portugal : ) . )
Portugal and Innovation) E-mail: graca.herdade@iapmei.pt /
9 Estr. do Pago do Lumiar, Campus do Lumiar, Ed. A | otilia.bastos@iapmei.pt
1649-038 Lisboa
Viorel Dumitrescu
Romania Ministry of Economy and Commerce Tel: +40 21 30 55 220
Roménia General Division of Industrial Policy Fax: +40 21 31 12 434
152 Calea Victoriei E-mail: viorel dumitrescu@economie.gov.ro
Bucharest 1
Lilijana Kuhelj
Slovenia Ministry of the Environment and Spatial Planning Tel: +386 1 478 4551
Sloveniia Environment Agency of the Republic of Slovenia Fax: +386 1 478 4051
J Vojkova 1B E-mail: lilijana.kuhelj@gov.si
SI-1000 Ljubljana
Slovaki Peter Galo _ _ Tel: +421 33 7957281
ovakia TSU (Technical Testing Institute) Fax: +421 33 7723716
Slovensko Krajinska street 2929/9 S
921 24 Piedtany E-mail: peter.galo@tsu.sk
Ari Saarinen
Finland Ympéristéministerié (Ministry of the Environment)
Suomi Department of the Built Environment Tel: +358 50 413 7664
Finland Kasarmikatu 25 E-mail: ari.saarinen@ymparisto.fi
P.O. Box 35
FI-00023 Government
Magnus Lindgren Tel.: +46 101235812
Sweden Transportstyrelsen (Transport Agency) Fax: +46 24375960
Sverige Vehicles, Machinery and Fuels

SE-781 23 Borlange

E-mail: magnus.lindgren@trafikverket.se
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EFTA/EEA COUNTRY

Iceland
Island

Name and address

Tel., Fax and E-mail

Liechtenstein

Thomas Naf
Office of Economic Affairs

Tel: +423 236 69 03

Liechtenstein P.O. Box 684 E-mail: thomas.naef@avw.llv.li
9490 Vaduz
Tore Jeppe Sgrhaug
Norway Arbeidstilsynet (Labour Inspection Authority)
Tel: +47 815 48 222
Norge Postboks 4720 Sluppen ©

N-7468 Trondheim

EFTA/MRA COUNTRY

Switzerland
Schweiz
Suisse
Svizzera

Name and address

Sebastian Wschiansky

Département federal de I'environnement, des
transports, de I'énergie et de la communication
Office fédéral de I'environnement

Division Bruit et RNI - Section Bruit du trafic
aérien, bruit industriel et bruit de tir
Worblentalstr. 68

CH-3063 Ittigen

Adr. postale: CH-3003 Berne

Tel., Fax and E-mail

Tel: +41 58 462 68 79
E-mail: sebastian.wschiansky@bafu.admin.ch

CU COUNTRY

Turkey
Tiirkiye

Name and address

Zuhtu Bakir

Ministry of Industry and Trade
TR-Ankara

Tel., Fax and E-mail

Tel: +90 312 286 0365 - ext. 2505
E-mail: zuhtuba@sanayi.gov.tr
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